## Village of Malcolm

137 East 2<sup>nd</sup> Street PO Box 228 Malcolm, Nebraska 68402 (402) 796-2250 Malcolm.ne.gov - website

January 1, 2023

## "CHRISTMAS HOUSE DECORATING CONTEST" winners are:

Sandy Streeter

Rick & Judi Jirovsky

Rob Journey/Laurie Smathers

Nick & Kayla Benes

Jerad & Jennifer Little

Jason & Morgan Lemkau

One-month free water/sewer bill

One-month free water/sewer bill

Rodizio Grill Gift Certificate

Casey's Gift Certificate

Casey's Gift Certificate

Mike & Jane Roesler Hair To Do Gift Certificate and Hair products
Brock & Kelsey Rezny Hair & Company Gift Certificate and Hair products

Ryan Schultz Malcolm General Store Gift Certificate

Rebecca Robatham HyVee Gift Certificate Sean & Makayla Maynard HyVee Gift Certificate

Congratulations to all the winners and a big "THANK YOU" to everyone that participated; and to the Malcolm Public Schools staff members that helped with the judging and to everyone that donated such great prizes.

Prizes can be picked up at the Village Hall during Office Hours.

Would also like to thank everyone who made the first annual "LIGHT UP THE PARK" such a hugh success!

Any comments or suggestions to make next year even better, for either event can be emailed to Malcolmne@msn.com or dropped off at the Village Office.

CHICKENS – are allowed in the Village limits!! The Village Board passed Ordinance 2022-06 on December 7, 2022, which allows up to 3 hens per household with a \$25.00 fee per year. The full Ordinance can be found on the Village Website – Malcolm.ne.gov under the tab "Village Board" – Ordinance and Resolutions.

EDUCATION DRIVE – Due to the amount of traffic coming and going from our school, the Board has voted to place a sign which will state: "NO PARKING FROM 7:30 AM TILL 4:30 P.M WHILE SCHOOL IS IN SESSION". Please contact the Village Office if you have any questions.

Village Board meetings as well as the Planning Commission meetings are opened to the public, your input is very important to the continued growth and everyday concerns of the Village. The Board cannot help with any problems that might arise within the Village unless you bring the problems or concerns to the Board. The Village Board meetings are held on the first Wednesday of each month, beginning at 7:00 p.m. The Malcolm Planning Commission meetings are held on the last Wednesday of each month, beginning at 7:00 p.m. Both meetings are held at the Village Hall located at 137 E. 2<sup>nd</sup> Street, Malcolm, NE.

The Malcolm Village Board